Official
Sun Race
Group 1
Ovr Class
Pos Pos
1T 1
2T 2
3T 3
4 4
5 5
6 6
7 7
8 8
9 9
10 10
1 11
12 12
13 13
14 14
15 15
16 16
17 17
18 18
19 19
20 20
21 21
22 22
23 23
DNS

Car

Group 1 Classes: SM,SM5

No Class Driver/Hometown/Region

96 SM
17 M
78 SM
35 SM
04 SM
21 SM
8 SM
54 SM
57 SM
36 SM

7 SM
40 SM
79 SM
63 SM

1 SM
12 SM
52 SM
4 SM
13 SM
61 SM
56 SM
41 SM
58 SM
76 SM

Jared Thomas / North Vemon,IN / COL
Brian Murdick / Delaware,OH / OVR
Clark Cambern / Dewitt, Ml / WMR

Frank Todaro / Dublin,OH / OVR
Spencer Rutherford / Lexington,KY / CKY
John Guthrie / Sunbury,OH / OVR

Patrick McGovermn / Richmond,KY / CKY
Natalino Scappaticci / Ann Arbor,MI / DET
Brian Vondran / Youngstown,OH / MVR
Brad Kitchen / Columbus,OH / OVR
Justin Lautz / Saint Louis MO / STL
Stewart Lovdal / Cincinnati, OH / OVR
Anton Savinov / Southfield, Ml / DET
Chase Heikkila / Hamilton,OH / CIN

Mark Brubaker / Short Hills, NJ / NNJ
Ryan Weyer / Hubertus, WI / Milw

Keith Workman / Newark,OH / OVR
Savanha Brubaker / Short Hills,NJ / NNJ
Michael Alien / Eaton,OH / OVR

Trenton Watkins / Kenton,OH / OVR

AJ Roderick { Chardon,OH / NEO
Comelius Macfariand / Dearbom, Ml / DET
Christie Bagne / Troy,MI / DET

Jordan Smart / Ypsilanti, Ml / DET

Car 58 penalized 3 positions per Chief Steward; GCR 6.1.1.B

T - Trophy

Time of day start:

Number of Starters:

Overall Time of Race:

Length of Race:

Average Race Speed:

Margin of Victory:

Fastest Race Lap:

Fastest Race Lap Average Speed:

Mem.# Make Model

519013 Mazda Miata
292980 Mazda Miata
424309 Mazda Miata
415498 Mazda Miata
456678 Mazda Miata
338557 Mazda Miata
498004 Mazda Miata
492750 Mazda Miata
262862 Mazda Miata
475507 Mazda Miata
465371 Mazda Miata
427513 Mazda Miata
444880 Mazda Miata
377837 Mazda Miata
530924 Mazda Miata
528266 Mazda Miata
501200 Mazda Miata
530925 Mazda Miata
511703 Mazda Miata
478306 Mazda Miata
419207 Mazda Miata
516322 Mazda Miata
471113 Mazda Miata
451080 Mazda Miata

10:38 AM
23
25:44.108
29.4 miles
68.437 mph
0:00.885
1:42.311
79.452 mph

Todd Cholmondeley IT/'SPECTACULAR

Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.258 Miles Lexington, Ohio
Cincinnati Region, Sports Car Club of America
August 5th,2018

Sanction No. 18-RQ-5437-S

Laps
13

13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
# 11

# 5

13

* - better than existing track record
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Time Margin

1:42.311
1:42.392
1:42.368
1:42.460
1:42.371
1:42.472
1:43.655
1:43.444
1:42.526
1:43.460
1:44,227
1:44.587
1:.43.774
1:43.794
1:44.518
1:45.001
1:46.082
1:48.277
1:46.358
1:50.986
1:42.417
1:47.437
1:45.698

# - not running at finish
LAP LEADER(S)
#96 laps 1-13

0:00.885
0:01.230
0:02.745
0:03.739
0:04.224
0:07.275
0:07.621
0:08.248
0:08.595
0:08.544
0:09.951
0:10.964
0:11.264
0:11.791
0:14.074
0:16.479
0:18.129
0:19.227
0:35.941

2 laps

8 laps

0 laps
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Sponsor
TRP Motorsports, Simpson F

THANKS WORKERS

Apex Broadcast

TnT Racing; East Street Rac
Camaro Central, East Strest
sunbury storage

Vet Motorsport / Hoosier / Te
www.alliedeagle.com | V2 M
Fight Cancer/Kryderacing/Ct
Alterra Commercial Real Est
Shay Roofing Inc.

DFL Racing

QPS Employment Styled Ae:
MwWNMotorsports

Farmers Market
Geliner Engineering / Stupid

N/A
V2 Motorsports, Sideline Spe

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carol Uller

Time Posted:
Signed:

11:45 AM



Official s
Sun Race %
Group 2 k
Ovr Class Car
Pos
1T 1 B2GT2
2T 1 B4AS
3T 1 68GT1
4T 1 91ITE
5T 1 80T1
6T 1 7572
7T 1 251TS
8 2 48 GT1
9 2 27 AS
T - Trophy

Todd Cholmondeley IT/'SPECTACULAR

Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.258 Miles Lexington, Ohio
Cincinnati Region, Sports Car Club of America
August 5th,2018

Sanction No. 18-RQ-5437-S

Group 2 Classes: GT1,GT2,GT3,ITR,ITE,ITS,SP,A§,8T,T1,T2,GTA
Pos No Class DriverfHometown/Region

Ray Mason / Blacklick,OH / OVR

Philip Smith / New Albany,OH / OVR
Boris Tirpack / Enon,OH / WOR

Phil Robbins / Auburn Hills,MI / DET
Tom Balanowski / Clarkston,MI / DET
Don Van Nortwick / San Jose,CA / SFR
Bryan Casey / Coshocton,OH / OVR

Al Gaudino / North Royalton,OH / NEO
Drew Cattell / Ferndale,MI / DET

Mem. #

Make Madel
249353 Cope TA2 Camaro

290992_1 Chevrolet Camaro

16495 Chevrolet Corvette

534311 Chevrolet Corvette
498423 Chevrolet Corvette
457387 Ford Mustang GT
535175 Mazda RX-7
1068009 Chevrolet Corvette
424909 Cadillac CTS-V

Time of day start: 11:15 AM

Number of Starters:
1 11:03.078

. 15.8 miles

. 85.815 mph
- 0:29.826

: 1:31.097

: 89.232 mph

Overall Time of Race

Length of Race

Average Race Speed

Margin of Victory:

Fastest Race Lap

Fastest Race Lap Average Speed

Best
Laps
1:31.007
1:37.398
1:38.979
1:40.181
1:39.155
1:44.104
1:47.797
1:33.556
1:37.892

-~

B O~ NN~

* - better than existing track record
# - not running at finish

LAP LEADER(S)
#48 laps 1-3
#82 laps 4-7

Time Margin

0:29.826
0:42.806
0:50.441
0:52.377
1:20.512
1 laps
2 laps
3laps
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Sponser
Alliance Autosport
Hoosier tires, limor Racing, ¢

DJ racing

AES Corvette Auto & Part S:
ROF Racing

Casey Racing LLC, K.C. Cre
Delta Star/Amsaoil
SpaceMonkeyRacing, Creati

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carol Uller

Time Posted:
Signed: )

12:15 PM



Official

Sun Race
Group 3

o
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Pos
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T - Trophy

Car

Sanction No. 18-RQ-5437-S
Group 3 Classes: ITAIT7,ITB,|ITC,T3.T4,BSpec,STL,STU,SPU

No Class Driver/Hometown/Region

42 T4
57 STL
55 ITA
80 ITA
36 STL
5 SPU
18 STL
85 ITA
93 T4
91 ITA
104 T3
31 ITA
6 ITA
34 ITA
95 ITA
13 STL
83 ITA
61 STL
91TC
02 ITB
7177
188 ITA
86 ITC
89 BSpec
16 BSpec
05 ITC
51 ITC
88 ITB
08 ITA
71 BSpec
21 ITC
10 ITA
81 ITC
142 ITA
07 ITA
41 ITA

Dave Kutney / West Chester,OH / CIN
Brian Vondran / Youngstown,OH / MVR
Jonathan Rogers / Milford Ml / DET

Jeff Mabrey / Findlay,OH / NWO

Brad Kitchen / Columbus,OH / OVR
Bryan Scheible / Bowmansville,NY / FLR
Chris Forshey / Marietta,OH / WDC
Dan Hardison / Delaware,OH / OVR
Richard Grunenwald / Hilliard, OH / OVR
Thomas Lamb / Kalamazoo,MI / FWR
Diego Donoso / Midland Ml / SVR

Alan Reintjes / Livonia,MI / DET

Steve Linn / Indianapolis,IN / IND

Karl Schwartz / Delaware,OH / OVR
Matt Downing / Pickerington,OH / OVR
Michael Allen / Eaton,OH / OVR

Glenn Murray / Grove City, OH / OVR
Mark Watkins / Kenton,OH / OVR
James Hardesty / Xenia,OH / WOR

Jim Heckman / Columbus,OH / OVR
Tom Metcalf / Gambier,OH / OVR
Buford McCusker / Farmersville,OH / WOR
Victor Martinez / Novi,MI / DET

Rob Piekarczyk / Brunswick,OH / NEO
Billy Parrott / Barbourville,KY / CKY
Jason Jacko / North Olmsted,OH / NEO
Matthew Jacko / North Olmsted,OH / NEO
James Morgan Jr / Greenville, PA / MVR
Steve Colletti { Dayton,OH / WOR
Raymond Glover / Parma,OH / NEO
Elliott Bavely / Cincinnati, OH / CIN

Tom Hopson / Powell, OH / OVR

Scott Irwin / Fairbomn,OH / WOR

Sean Duncan / Portage,M!l / DET

John McFarland / Mentor,OH / NEO
Timothy Cannon / Millington,MI / DET

Time of day start.

Number of Starters:

Overall Time of Race:

Length of Race:

Average Race Speed:

Margin of Victory:

Fastest Race Lap:

Fastest Race Lap Average Speed:

Mem. # Make Model
58609 Pontiac Solstice
262862 Mazda Miata
422400 Dodge Neon
273681 Honda Civic Si
475507 Mazda Miata

425156 Volkswagen Beetle

464902 Mazda Miata

382468 Honda Civic EX Coupe

92557_1 Ford Mustang
115807_1 Honda CRX HF
529856 Scion FRS
532366 Dodge Neon ACR

274451 Nissan Sentra SE-R

513021 Satum SC1

259802 _1 Honda Civic EX Coupe

511703 Mazda Miata
443232 Honda Civic
4711982 Mazda Miata

176823 Honda Civic Hatchback

197794 BMW 2002
532331 Mazda RX-7
479351 Acura Integra
500217 Honda CRX
266801 Honda Fit
470021 Mini Blue
348427 Volkswagen Jetta
513649 Honda CRX
258772 Ford Mustang
165803 Mazda Miata
123121_1 Honda Fit

280251 Volkswagen Rabbit

440820 Ford ZX2
351485 Honda Civic
312533_4 Honda CRX Si
267667_1 Nissan NX2000
6516518 Mazda Miata

1:23 PM

35
24:49.188
31.6 miles
77.621 mph
0:05.516
1:40.607
80.798 mph

Todd Cholmondeley IT'SPECTACULAR

Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.258 Miles Lexington, Ohio
Cincinnati Region, Sports Car Club of America
August 5th,2018

Laps
# 14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
# 13

13

13

13

12
#11
# 01
# 10
#
#

ECE

1
0

* - better than existing track record
# - not running at finish

Best

Time Margin

1:43.194
1:43.452
1:43.220
1:43.737
1:43.781
1:44.254
1:40.607
1:45.414
1:45.202
1:44.708
1:45.493
1:45.691
1:46.347
1:46.608
1:46.071
1:45.936
1:47.381
1:47.159
1:46.865
1:48.055
1:48.328
1:47.690
1:49.368
1:49.602
1:49.936
1:50.184
1:63.378
1:53.561
1:53.587
2:00.688
1:48.305
1:50.855
1:50.883
3:37.057

LAP LEADER(S)
#57 laps 1-4
#42 laps 5-14

0:05.516
0:08.021
0:08.973
0:10.485
0:21.609
0:21.855
0:33.530
0:35.965
0:38.308
0:38.820
0:43.735
0:49.303
0:50.132
1:01.204
1:01.341
1:03.129
1:09.642
1:10.073
1:17.447
1:26.990
1:43.431
1:45.404
1:47.002
1:47.568
1 laps
0:31.326
0:45.670
0:46.363
2 laps

3 laps
1:02.369
4 laps
13 laps
14 laps
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Sponsor
Kutney Automotive, Hoosie:

Fight Cancer/Kryderacing/C
Loose Lugs Racing

Alterra Commercial Real Es
MBS Racing
Auto Tech and Tire

Advisory and Consulting Se

Fins Up Racing
Tupper ware performance
www.CERA.net
Farmers Market

Honda HPD - Carbotech - T
Heckman Counseling
Metcalf Motorsports

HondaRonRacing Rentals, .
HPD, Kryderacing, Ohio Te:

Olmsted Auto Care
Olmsted Auto Care
Hittle Auto Supply, MCRBS
Collettimotorsports

DTR Performance

Maggie Molly Dee Dee And'
Team ITC

5.01 Motor Sports

Mentor Tuffy / Fullcircle Mot

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carol Uller
Time Posted:

Signed:

4:15 PM



Official Todd Cholmondeley IT/'SPECTACULAR
Sun Race Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.258 Miles Lexington, Ohio Page 25
Group 4 Cincinnati Region, Sports Car Club of America
August 5th,2018
Sanction No. 18-RQ-5437-S
Ovr Class Car Group 4 Classes: SRF,SRF3,EP,FP HP,GTL Best
Pos  Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region Mem. # Make Model Laps Time Margin Sponsor
17T 1 48 SRF3 Joshua Oberdick / Pemrysburg,OH f NWO 468875 Spec Racer Ford Gen3 14 1:37.463
2T 2 44 SRF3 Dave Lancaster / Chardon,OH / NEO 164292 Spec Racer Ford Gen3 14 1:37.313 0:00.346  L&L Racing
3T 3 88 SRF3 Tora Bonnier / New Albany,OH / NER 356 Spec Racer Ford Gen3 14 1:37.540 0:07.591  Alliance Autosport
4 4 56 SRF3 Jason Pintar / Flemington,NJ / NNJ 448077 Spec Racer Ford Gen3 14 1:37.690 0:08.650
5 5 65 SRF3 Bart Morris / Bellefontaine,OH / OVR 220285 Spec Racer Ford Gen3 14 1.37.663 0:17.336
6 6 99 SRF3 Steven Minkon / Schwenksville,PA / SJR 453027 Spec Racer Ford Gen3 14 1:38.040 0:20.194
i 7 98 SRF3 Chandler Hull / Dallas, TX / Tex 528770 Spec Racer Ford Gen3 14 1:38.805 0:21.965
8 8 53 SRF3 Stu Coomer/ New Albany,IN / KYR 123890 Spec Racer Ford Gen3 14 1:38.984 0:22.653  Stu Coomer, DMD
9 9 6 SRF3 Jim Tibor / Cortland, OH / MVR 267660 Spec Racer Ford Gen3 14 1:39.253 0:30.003  Hard Rock Cafe of Empire
10 10 7 SRF3 Scott R Cypher / Mississauga,ON / OVR 362573 Spec Racer Ford Gen3 14 1:38.938 0:30.176  Star Gas
11 11 94 SRF3 Larry Morris / Bellefontaine, OH /f OVR 189534 Spec Racer Ford Gen3 14 1:38.974 0:32.139
12 T 1 87 GTL William Pintaric / North Jackson,OH / MVR 95477 Nissan 200SX 14 141987 1:10.259  Kryderacing;wolf Creek Eqi
13 12 07 SRF3 Phil Scheible / Columbus,OH / OVR 498709 Spec Racer Ford Gen3 13 1:43.689 1laps
14 13 52 SRF3 Gene Tibbs / Greenfield,IN / IND 497798 Spec Racer Ford Gen3 13 1:44.919 0:16.800 Alliance Autosports, Red Li
BT 1 17 SRF  Paul Brinkman / Cincinnati, OH / CIN 291657 Spec Racer Ford 13 1:47.408 0:43.683
16 T 1 1 EP Phil Alspach / Columbus,OH / OVR 209 Mazda RX-7 13 1:48.712 1:.05.036 tcr GROUP TIRE SERVICE
17T 1 B8HP Bryan Floyd / Clarion,PA / CIN 188186 Triumph Spitfire 13 1:50.738  1:17.480
18 T 1 89 FP Tim Silver / Cincinnati,OH / CIN 93964 MG Midget 13 1:51.440 1:35.281  Jeri Silver
19 14 39 SRF3 Greg Grucella / Cuyahoga Falls,OH / MVR 134184 Spec Racer Ford Gen3 # 2 1:44.801 12 laps
20T 2 18 HP Adam Sargis / Frankfort,IL / BVR 453083 Triumph Spitfire # 1 1:49.558 13 laps
DNS 73 HP Darryl Saylor / Mount Juliet, TN / TEN 135086_1 Honda CRX Rivergate Restorations, He
T - Trophy Time of day start: 2:03 PM * - better than existing track record

Number of Starters: 20 # - not running at finish

Overall Time of Race: 23:03.986 LAP LEADER(S)
Length of Race: 31.6 miles #48 laps 1-5,13-14
Average Race Speed: 82.229 mph #44 laps 6-12

Margin of Victory: 0:00.346
Fastest Race Lap: 1:37.313
Fastest Race Lap Average Speed: 83.533 mph

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carol Uller
Time Posted: 3:20 PM
Signed:

&/
A S digra
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Official SR, Todd Cholmondeley IT/'SPECTACULAR

R 3
Sun Race % Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.258 Miles Lexington, Ohio “'L,_(""‘\[i.ﬂ_-Hlil.n.-,""» Page 26
Group 5 Cincinnati Region, Sports Car Club of America e \l{-‘f,‘!!i‘.\‘,i";
August 5th,2018 4
Sanction No. 18-RQ-5437-S

Ovr Class Car Group 5 Classes: F5,F6,FV,FST,FF,CFF,FC Best
Pos Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region Mem.# Make Model Laps Time Margin Sponsor

17 1 25FC Gary Gonda / Parma Heights,Oh / NEQ 417686 Van Dieman 10 1:32.285

2T 1 27 FF Zachary Rivard / Macomb,MI / OVR 291871_5 Van Diemen 10 1:33.460 0:03.052 My Dad

3T 2 18 FF Robert Dietz / Hinckley,OH / NEO 106828_4 Van Diemen RF02 Honde 10 1:33.428 0:.03.836 Lake Erie Graphics, Honda

4T 3 20FF Megan Ruedisueli / Rochester Hills,MI / DET 117885_3 Van Diemen RF98 10 1:36.161 0:38.915

5 4 24 FF Nicholas Sheppard / Gobles, Ml / WMR 524481 Spartan FF # 7 1:40.760 3laps

8 T 2 88 FC John Reisert / New Albany,IN / IND 245153_1 Van Diemen i 4 1:39.933 6laps CD Baby Johnny Razor
DNS 1FC Scott Livingston / St. Louis,MO / SILR 182601 Van Diemen RF 95 no
T - Trophy Time of day start: 2:39 PM * . better than existing track recard

Number of Starters: 6 # - not running at finish
Overall Time of Race: 15:50.548 LAP LEADER(S)
Length of Race: 22.6 miles #27 laps 1-4
Average Race Speed: 85.517 mph #25 laps 5-10
Margin of Victory: 0:03.052
Fastest Race Lap: 1:32.285 Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carol Uller
Fastest Race Lap Average Speed: 88.084 mph Time Posted: 3:55 PM

Signed: — . 57 PP
A aarit Kbl



Todd Cholmondeley IT/'SPECTACULAR

Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.258 Miles Lexington, Ohio
Cincinnati Region, Sports Car Club of America
August 5th,2018

Sanction No. 18-RQ-5437-S

Group 6 Classes: FS,FAFB,CFC,FM,ASR,FE.FE,P1,P2,S2,F1000

Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region
36 F1000 Rick Costin / Hillard,OH / OVR
12 F1000 Reilly Harris / Ashland,OH / NEO

Official
Sun Race
Group 6
Ovr Class Car
Pos
1T 1
2T 2
3T 1 BAFE
4 2 5FE
5T 1 65P2
6T 1 8182
7 3 111 F1000
DNS 27 P4
T - Trophy

Larry Winkelman / Farmington Hills, M / DET

Bryan Scheible / Bowmansville, NY / FLR
William B Niemeyer Jr / Loveland,OH / CIN
E.B. Lunken / Cincinnati,OH / CIN

Mike Meyers / Penfield,NY / FLR

James Cain / Hartland,MI / DET

Time of day start:

Number of Starters:

Qverall Time of Race:

Length of Race:

Average Race Speed:

Margin of Viciory:

Fastest Race Lap:

Fastest Race Lap Average Speed:

Mem. # Make Model

426087 RFR F1000

474020 Van Diemen DP04
367846 Formula Enterprise
425156 Formula Enterprise

129350_1 Sorcerer
9883 Doran JE-1

401836 Philly Motorsports DB-F11# 0

381530 Staudacher $12

312 PM

7
20:40.759
31.6 miles
91.721 mph
0:32.031
1:26.718
93.738 mph

£ B
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Ay

[ Spaetslar )
<0 Fnune

Best
Laps Time Margin

14 1:26.718

14 127691  0:32.031

14 1:31.229  0:59.728

13 1:33.516 1laps

13 1:31.431  0:57.950

# 11 1:44.714 3 laps

———— 14 laps

* - better than existing track record
# - not running at finish

LAP LEADER(S)

#36 laps 1-14

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carol Uller
Time Posted: 415 PM
Signed:

AN
3
[

Page 27

Sponsor

Mantac LLC

Donate fo fisherhouse.org
MBS Racing

Superior Equipment

Carbo Tech Performance A
Philly Motorsports



Official Todd Cholmondeley IT/SPECTACULAR
Sun Race Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.258 Miles Lexington, Ohio Page 28
Group 7 Cincinnati Region, Sports Car Club of America
August 5th,2018
Sanction No. 18-RQ-5437-S
Ovr Class Car Group 7 Classes: F1000 Best
Pos Pos No Class Driver/lHometown/Region Mem. # Make Model Laps Time Margin Sponsor
17 1 77 F1000 Alex Mayer / Harleysville,PA / PHL 429327 JDR 14 1:24.331 JDR racecars/American Ra
2T 2 13 F1000 Douglas Hertz / Mount Kisco,NY / NER 432471 Firman F1000 14 1:26.806 0:40.796  Sunrise Solar Solutions
3T 3 98 F1000 George Hamilton / Saint Louis, MO / STL 444205 JDR 012 14 1:27.419  1:18.888  CSlI Leasing/EPCusa.com
4 4 111 F1000 Mike Meyers / Penfield NY / FLR 401836 Philly Motorsports DB-F 1t 13 1:30.480 1laps  Philly Motorsports
5 5 93 F1000 Stephen Hamilton / Incline Village,NV / STL 443693 JDR F1000 13 1:31.697 0:01.149  CSl Leasing & epcusa.com
6T 1 14 FB Jose Gerardo / El Paso, TX / PnAm 308645 JDR-12 # 12 1:25.332 2laps  GlLabels
7 6 12 F1000 Reilly Harris / Ashland,OH / NEO 474020 Van Diemen DP04 # 5 1:27.190 9laps Mantac LLC
8 7 36 F1000 Rick Costin / Hillard,OH / OVR 426087 RFR F1000 # 3 1:28.919 11 laps
DNS 33 F1000 Charles Livingston / Saint Louis,MO / STL 341924 JDR 012
T - Trophy Time of day start: 12:50 PM * . better than existing track record
Number of Starters: 8 # - not running at finish
Overall Time of Race: 20:05.987 LAP LEADER(S)
Length of Race: 31.6 miles #77 laps 1-14

Average Race Speed: 94.365 mph
Margin of Victory: 0:40.796

Fastest Race Lap: 1:24.331 Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carol Uller
Fastest Race Lap Average Speed: 96.392 mph Time Posted: 1:60 PM
Signed: ~ .
’ /,'l/ ) ;:?.f:.\-L.:_/_', .’{ji'/f-"(_/i){““":\



